l
BEtt SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plont Ser ies
sEci loN 502-t  t0-100
lssue l ,  Februory 1970
AI&TCo Stondord
I .  GENERAT
l.0l This section has been issued to present

hold requires a 599H key at all stations initiating
the special hold and is therefore limited to sets
using a 598- or 599-type key in the first module.
(b) "I" hold is supplied on a station basis so
that only that station initiating the special
hold receives the distinctive lamp signal. Any
telephone set whose hold key can be rewired to
transfer the A lead from ground to -24 volt dc
on the SP lead as shown in Fig. 15B can be
used for "I" hold. The 599H key is not required
for this function but can be used. A separate
detector circuit (one-half of the 429,4 or 406A
(MD) KTU) must be supplied for each station
having "I" hold.
Cutoff
2.21 Some telephone sets are equipped with a
two position turnbutton as part of the
6-button key which has two sets of transfer contacts.
The key can be used in any application requiring
lss l ,  sEcTtoN 502- |  t  0- |  o0
circuit connection, cutoff, or transfer, some samples
of which are shown in Fig. 16. The key is not
self-restoring therefore cutoff circuits stand the
chance of being accidently disconnected if the control
key is not manually restored. For this reason it
may be better to use the exclusion key to perform
these functions.
2.22 Some CALL DIRECTOR sets do not have
all the cutoff key contacts wired to mounting
cord conductors limiting its use. In this case it
may be necessary to use the cutoff key to operate
an auxiliary relay (Fig. 16D) with sufficient contacts
to perform the desired functions.
Combining lA qnd lAl  or  lA2 KTS Line Circui ts
2.23 Sets equipped with a single 6-button key
cannot have 1A KTS line circuits intermixed
on the key with 1A1 or 1A2 KTS because of the
different hold operation.
2.24 General  purpose CALL DIRECTOR sets,
however, are wired to permit mixing of
circuits within the set (Fig. 1?) but only under
the following conditions:
o 1A line circuits cannot be mixed with 1A1
or 1A2 on the same 6-line key unit.
r With mixed line circuits, the 1A1 or 1A2
circuits must appear on the first key units
(from left to right as required) and the 1A
circuits on succeeding key units.
o 1A1 KTS circuits should not be mixed with
1A2 circuits on the same CALL DIRECTOR
set because of the difference in time-out
functions.
Poge 3
sEcTtoN 502- l  r0- t00
TO LINE
rO BE
IXC LU DED
TO STA
TO BE
EXC LUOED
@
@
()
t l
IA KTS
IAI OR IA2 XTS - AI GRO.'ND XIJST EE SUPPLIED DIRECTLY
TO THE EXCLUDED STATION.
STANDARD COLOR CODE
l.lD C0L0R CODE
Fig.  l -Single Line Exclusion Using Switch in Telephone Sel
-24
I  P/o 428a oR I
L ".r^